

## MUNICIPALITY OF NEW LEBANON

198 S. Clayton Rd New Lebanon, Ohio 45345-9636 937-687-1341 - Main Office 937-687-1213 - Fax

## NOTICE OF SPECIAL VILLAGE COUNCIL MEETING **TUESDAY, JANUARY 14, 2025**

By order of Mayor David Nickerson, NOTICE is hereby given that a Special Council Meeting for the Village of New Lebanon will be held on Tuesday January 14, 2025 at 7:00 pm in the Council Room at 198 S. Clayton Road, New Lebanon, Ohio 45345. The purpose of the meeting is to hold a work session to discuss water and sewer utility rates and income tax collection services.

Dated this 10<sup>th</sup> of January 2025.

Mayor for the Village of New Lebanon David J. Nickerson

Acting Clerk of Council Rob Anderson

\*\* This notice is being issued in accordance with Section 2.09 of the Village of New Lebanon Charter\*\*